AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE (“Amendment”) is made and entered into on
March 14, 2016 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA (“City™), and LSA
ASSOCIATES, INC. (“Consultant™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services Agreement
(“Agreement”) on September 16, 2015, for Consultant to perform parking study services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to Sections 4.1 and 6.23 to
extend its term for completion of the services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement
through September 15, 2016.

2 All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain valid and
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers as of the date first written above.

w305l

Date: Sl /¢

CITY OF COSTA MESA

Date: T -/ - /L




CONSULTANT

Signature

ol tamn | Fumaint

Name and Title

Taxpayer ID Number

ATTEST:

City Clerk

City Attorhey

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Risk Méanagement

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Project Manager

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

S/






